ONTarget Rifle & Pistol Alliance
LAKESHORE SMALLBORE ASSOCIATION
2019-2020 WINTER MATCHES
MARCH 14 & 15, 2020 RESULTS AND FINAL SUMMARY

That’s another set of Winter Matches in the record books. It was a pretty fair winter for the most part -
until COVID-19 arrived and everyone started cancelling everything. Once again attendance was down but I trust
those who competed enjoyed the matches. I have to give thanks to our local co-ordinators - their efforts
contributed a great deal to the success of the match. Please join me in thanking Gordon Smith, Doug Ratcliffe,
Robert Lubinski, Mike Bruene, Bryan McKellar, Don Newman, Elaine Brown, John Campeau, Stefan Vogtle,
Dennis Pyle, Joe Struys, Mark Richards, Harold Frey and Pete Sedman. The Cadet Air Rifle match we added
last year again did well. Some results came from the regular ranges - but the bulk of them were provided by
Chris Whatley, Cindy Luk, and Karen Ellis - my thanks to them.

This bulletin includes the results of the March match plus a Final Summary of competitors who fired 3
or more matches, along with their Best 3 total. There are some changes in classifications; over the winter the
occasional classification is reported incorrectly.

I hope I have picked up all the errors - if you see any of significance please let me know right away. The
plaques and some medals for the top shooters will be going out soon - some at the Indoor Championships, and
most of the rest mailed.

CLASSIFICATIONS: The SFC classification system has not been working for a while and I have been
temporarily assigning classifications to Unclassified shooters in this match. I believe the SFC system is close to
being operational again.

MATCHES: My best information is shown below - but bear in mind a great deal depends on
COVID-19.

INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS AND WINTER WRAP-UP: Per my email of March 17 these matches
have been cancelled in response to the COVID-19 outbreak.

POLAR BEAR MATCH: The Peterborough Fish and Game Club are holding this on May 3 - the match
notice is included with this mailing.

CANADIAN AIRGUN GRAND PRIX: This match is not too far off now - May 22 to 24.. Anyone
planning to attend should get their entry in now. Go to

http://www.cagprix.ca/ for the 2020 Event Program and to register.

NATIONAL MATCHES: I understand these are scheduled for July 31 - August 8 at Cookstown -
probable but not confirmed..

OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS: No information has been published yet.

TOURNAMENT OF JUNIORS: Nothing concrete yet.
ONTarget RIFLE & PISTOL ALLIANCE - 2018-19 SHOOTERS CALENDAR

DATE TYPE COMPETITION WHERE CONTACT

2020

April 11,12,25,26 MR,SR,AR,AP Ontario Indoor Championships Kitchener, Ottawa

April 11 SIL Ontario Indoor Silhouette Championships Galt

May 3 SR,MR,HR,AR,AP 22nd Annual Polar Bear Match Peterboro Fish & Game Bryan McKellar 705-930-8442
smallbore @pfga.ca

May 22 - 24 AR,AP Canadian Airgun Grand Prix Cookstown

July 31-Aug. 8? SR,MR ,HR,AR Canadian National Matches Cookstown

LEGEND: MR-ISSF Free Rifle SR-Sporting Rifle AR-Air Rifle AP-Air Pistol SIL-Smallbore Metallic Silhouette
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Final Summary of 2019-2020 LSBA Winter Matches continued:

FINAL SUMMARY OF LSBA 2019-2020 WINTER MATCHES
SPORTING RIFLE PRONE

Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Philip Gray MA 592X28 596X27 597X32 594X36 595X30 1788X 89-1st
2 George Lee MA 593X36 591X25 592X27 584X23 598X33 1783X 96-2nd
3 Alan Mckellar MA 584X22 584X26 586X27 594X32 591X30 1771X 89

4 Thomas Yeung MA 588X30 585X17 585X22 588X29 1761X 81
1 Robert Birch EX 591X30 586X21 590X22 594X27 596X39 1781X 96-1st
2 Sufei Xu EX 590X25 588X27 593X30 592X30 1775X 85-2nd
3 Brian Wheatley EX 592X35 591X27 588X22 1771X 84-3rd*
4 Charles Schaaf EX 582X22 582X23 588X31 591X27 592X26 1771X 84*

5 Michael Bruene EX 591X31 589X21 587X23 586X21 588X21 1768X 73
6 George Sawicki EX 579X22 578X23 584X25 577X22 1741X 70

7 Bryan Mckellar EX 565X 5 571X16 572X18 579X20 580X17 1731X 55
8 Kostas Kapothanasis EX 564X13 546X 9 572X16 569X15 1705X 44

* Tie broken on average of all targets fired
1 Danielle Belanger SS 590X24 594X30 588X25 1772X 79-1st
2 Rick Mitchell SS 586X31 585X20 574X15 589X24 588X31 1763X 86-2nd
3 Bob Sutton SS 581X20 585X20 577X18 566X 7 1743X 58

4 Peter Sheridan SS  562X16 579X19 574X13 582X25 1735X 57

5 Dennis Pyle SS  560X11 555X 7 558X13 543X 7 555X11 1673X 35
1 Mark McGuire MM 581X17 582X24 585X24 577X17 579X16 1748X 65-1st
2 Paul Johnson MM 578X20 557X16 582X21 573X17 571X17 1733X 58-2nd
3 Paul Shoebridge MM 567X10 563X12 554X14 590X19 572X13 1729X 42-3rd
4 Maria Kapothanasis MM 576X19 572X15 571X13 561X10 1719X 47

5 Conor Byrne MM 556X12 553X10 574X17 569X12 570X16 1713X 45
6 Liam Davis MM 569X12 564X11 560X 9 566X19 1699X 42

7 Nick Melnyk MM 532X 6 561X13 560X11 523X 4 573X15 1694X 39
8 Achim Krull MM 551X 6 565X12 565X12 556X 6 549X10 1686X 30
9 Dylan Byrne MM 563X11 533X 5 543X 8 537X 2 554X 7 1660X 26

10 Steve Melnyk MM 513X 2 507X 6 500X 4 540X11 545X 8 1598X 21

11 Ki Nam Choi MM 519X 8 480X 5 514X 1 514X 4 506X 4 1547X 13
1 Maria Kapothanasis IJ 576X19 572X15 571X13 561X10 1719X 47-1st
2 Dylan Byrne IJ 563X11 533X 5 543X 8 537X 2 554X 7 1660X 26
1 Liam Davis JR 569X12 564X11 560X 9 566X19 1699X 42-1st
2 Nick Melnyk JR 532X 6 561X13 560X11 523X 4 573X15 1694X 39
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Final Summary of 2019-2020 LSBA Winter Matches continued:

SPORTING RIFLE PRONE

Rg Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Philip Gray VT 592X28 596X27 597X32 594X36 595X30 1788X 89-1st
2 George Lee VT 593X36 591X25 592X27 584X23 598X33 1783X 96-2nd
3 Alan Mckellar VT 584X22 584X26 586X27 594X32 591X30 1771X 89
4 Thomas Yeung VT 588X30 585X17 585X22 588X29 1761X 81
5 Achim Krull VT 551X 6 565X12 565X12 556X 6 549X10 1686X 30
SPORTING RIFLE 3-POSITION
Rg Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Thomas Yeung MA 556X13 543X15 548X18 1647X 46-1st
1 Alan Mckellar EX 555X 8 562X 8 566X16 572X22 1700X 46-1st
1 Shawn Smedmor SS 559X 7 560X17 564X 9 576X20 1700X 46-1st
1 Shawn Smedmor VT 559X 7 560X17 564X 9 576X20 1700X 46*-1st
2 Alan Mckellar VT 555X 8 562X 8 566X16 572X22 1700X 46*-2nd
3 Thomas Yeung VT 556X13 543X15 548X18 1647X 46
*Tie broken by countback
ISSF FREE RIFLE PRONE - IRON SIGHTS
Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Glynn Loftin OE 619.3 618.0 616.6 622.5 622.0 1863.8-1st
2 Michal Dugovic OE 612.5 619.2 617.1 615.0 1851.3
1 Fazal Mohideen MA 590 592 589 587 596 1778-1st
2 Glynn Loftin MA 591 590 583 587 593 1774-2nd
3 Paul Deslierres MA 588 591 588 1767-3rd
4 Faisal Rahman MA 586 587 590 1763
5 Michael Wong-Shui MA 587 580 585 580 587 1759
6 Glen Hewitt MA 561 555 564 563 1688
1 Bernard Pepin EX 592 588 586 578 1766-1st
2 Bianca Fung EX 576 579 586 576 1741-2nd
3 Andrew Mohideen EX 562 583 574 570 576 1733
4 Steven Spinney EX 566 550 553 1669
1 Nicholas Mohideen SS 573 563 575 574 1722-1st
2 Weicong Zhong SS 567 567 576 567 1710
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Final Summary of 2019-2020 LSBA Winter Matches continued:

ISSF FREE RIFLE PRONE - IRON SIGHTS

Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Steve Lyman MM 565 558 580 573 584 1737-1st
2 Melissa Morris MM 559 566 570 1695-2nd
3 Trent Campbell MM 557 553 561 573 557 1691-3rd
4 Thomas Yeung MM 544 542 545 1631
5 Gordon Smith MM 540 529 499 536 1605
6 Bryan Mckellar MM 511 526 534 528 521 1588
7 Margus Jukkum MM 519 525 525 1569
1 Andrew Mohideen JR 562 583 574 570 576 1733-1st
2 Nicholas Mohideen JR 573 563 575 574 1722-2nd
3 Weicong Zhong JR 567 567 576 567 1710
1 Steve Lyman VT 565 558 580 573 584 1737-1st
2 Trent Campbell VT 557 553 561 573 557 1691-2nd
3 Thomas Yeung VT 544 542 545 1631
4 Gordon Smith VT 540 529 499 536 1605

ISSF FREE RIFLE PRONE - ANY SIGHTS

Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Glynn Loftin MA 596 593 594 595 592 1785-1st
2 Fazal Mohideen MA 588 595 592 593 596 1784-2nd
3 Michael Wong-Shui MA 586 580 583 581 587 1756-3rd
4 Paul Deslierres MA 583 581 585 1749
5 Faisal Rahman MA 578 584 585 1747
6 Glen Hewitt MA 560 558 565 566 1691
1 Bianca Fung EX 571 584 579 587 1750-1st
2 Andrew Mohideen EX 563 572 578 574 578 1730-2nd
3 Steven Spinney EX 562 567 553 1682
1 Nicholas Mohideen SS 557 558 563 557 1678-1st
1 Steve Lyman MM 579 578 573 585 580 1744-1st
1 Andrew Mohideen JR 563 572 578 574 578 1730-1st
2 Nicholas Mohideen JR 557 558 563 557 1678
1 Steve Lyman VT 579 578 573 585 580 1744-1st
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Final Summary of 2019-2020 LSBA Winter Matches continued:

ISSF FREE RIFLE 3-POSITION

Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Greg Sych OE 1173 1172 1166 1159 1167 3512-1st
2 Michal Dugovic OE 1136 1132 1143 1134 1137 3416-2nd
3 Sharon Bowes OE 1141 1140 1127 1126 3408
4 Cindy Luk OE 1132 1143 1122 3397
1 Mart Klepp MA 1125 1114 1110 3349-1st
1 Weicong Zhong MM 1083 1077 1076 1082 3242-1st
1 Weicong Zhong JR 1083 1077 1076 1082 3242-1st

ISSF SPORT RIFLE

Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Sharon Bowes OE 569 580 571 562 1720-1st
2 Cindy Luk OE 563 570 551 1684

ATIR RIFLE

Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Christopher Baldwin OE 622.1 621.5 625.4 620.6 1869.0-1st
2 Mekenzie Van Bynen OE 607.9 603.8 613.2 614.8 609.1 1837.1-2nd
3 Sharon Bowes OE 615.6 609.1 606.5 609.5 609.8 1834.9-3rd
4 Greg Sych OE 611.6 605.9 611.6 607.5 1830.7
5 Jeremy Ellis OE 606.1 610.8 604.4 1821.3
6 Michal Dugovic OE 579.7 597.0 606.2 602.8 597.9 1806.9
7 Renee Chandler OE 577.3 571.5 575.6 1724.4
8 Stephen Heit OE 562.0 573.6 555.8 558.0 1693.6
1 Tianshi (Sam) Meng EX 556 559 552 560 1675-1st
2 Melissa Morris EX 550 556 553 555 555 1666-2nd
3 Yvette Young EX 548 545 536 1629
4 Alex Trujillo-Garcia TE 413 412 343 1168
1 A. Belanger McGuire SS 552 571 561 560 1692-1st
2 Jessica Hough SS 534 544 546 518 1624-2nd
3 Margus Jukkum SS 519 475 515 504 1538
1 Elizabeth Richards MM 523 536 529 533 1598-1st
2 Alexandria Haripal MM 458 520 527 517 1564-2nd
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Final Summary of 2019-2020 LSBA Winter Matches continued:

ATIR RIFLE
Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
3 Tonia Belleau MM 457 531 522 504 1557-3rd
4 Alan Mckellar MM 432 477 492 481 515 1488
5 Shakeb Tyabji MM 486 489 508 488 1485
6 Meghan Decock MM 473 499 483 490 1472
7 Rohan Jadhav MM 485 471 469 483 1439
8 Nishi Vitol MM 443 495 469 467 1431
9 Bryan Mckellar MM 480 380 477 448 1405
10 Ava Fox MM 379 436 490 474 1400
11 Kyra Pennant MM 435 482 450 4601 1393
12 Nick Melnyk MM 406 417 425 487 1329
13 Michael Decock MM 427 414 364 453 1294
14 Liam Smith MM 437 397 432 1266
15 Kendra Jifcu MM 342 397 427 421 1245
16 Jillian Tolboom MM 401 400 429 411 1241
17 Kai Filmer MM 355 397 412 427 1236
18 Alex Trujillo-Garcia MM 413 412 343 1168
19 Nicola Bloom MM 395 319 381 1095
20 Tahmin Chowdhury MM 227 272 382 393 1047
1 A. Belanger McGuire JR 552 571 561 560 1692-1st
2 Tianshi (Sam) Meng JR 556 559 552 560 1675-2nd
3 Yvette Young JR 548 545 536 1629-3rd
4 Jessica Hough JR 534 544 546 518 1624
5 Tonia Belleau JR 457 531 522 504 1557
6 Shakeb Tyabji JR 486 489 508 488 1485
7 Meghan Decock JR 473 499 483 490 1472
8 Rohan Jadhav JR 485 471 469 483 1439
9 Nishi Vitol JR 443 495 469 467 1431
10 Ava Fox JR 379 436 490 474 1400
11 Kyra Pennant JR 435 482 450 461 1393
12 Nick Melnyk JR 406 417 425 487 1329
13 Michael Decock JR 427 414 364 453 1294
14 Liam Smith JR 437 397 432 1266
15 Kendra Jifcu JR 342 397 427 421 1245
16 Jillian Tolboom JR 401 400 429 411 1241
17 Kai Filmer JR 355 397 412 427 1236
18 Nicola Bloom JR 395 319 381 1095
19 Tahmin Chowdhury JR 227 272 382 393 1047
1 Alan Mckellar VT 432 477 492 481 515 1488-1st
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Final Summary of 2019-2020 LSBA Winter Matches continued:

AIR PISTOL

Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Tugrul Ozer MA 583 574 575 1732-1st
2 Mark Hynes MA 570 572 571 581 1724-2nd
3 Igor Kozic MA 568 570 571 575 576 1722-3rd
4 Piotr Buian MA 551 542 558 1651
5 Dave Fritz MA 543 540 536 530 545 1628
6 Nick Yarema MA 535 544 536 543 1623
7 Stuart Burns MA 576 366 562 1504
1 Jan Siedlecki EX 565 565 572 1702-1st
2 Benoit Deshaies EX 551 545 543 555 1651-2nd
3 Shane Staniek EX 536 547 544 545 542 1636
4 Tan Young EX 532 537 539 522 1608
5 Soren Sorensen EX 515 519 500 506 1540
1 Stefan Vogtle SS 552 543 540 545 540 1640-1st
2 Sam Melnyk SS 536 518 520 526 1582-2nd
3 Adam Fewster SS 525 529 494 521 495 1575-3rd
4 Stephane Garnier SS 507 501 513 493 515 1535
5 Sufei Xu SS 499 509 502 511 1522
6 Anthony Garbish SS 502 509 478 511 1522
7 George Sawicki SS 499 504 482 498 1501
8 James Wong SS 444 489 469 470 1428
1 Alexander Nikolaev MM 506 494 503 1503-1st
2 Chuck Robbins MM 457 435 495 489 494 1478-2nd
3 Michael Bruene MM 481 478 490 479 494 1465-3rd
4 Joe Struys MM 489 490 469 485 460 1464
5 Dave Kinsman MM 487 475 466 475 46l 1437
6 Murray Wolfe MM 464 40l 461 452 1386
7 Mark Richards MM 446 462 459 460 452 1381
8 Cengizhan Soydemir MM 449 437 458 473 1380
9 John Bond MM 436 460 475 1371
1 Stuart Burns JR 576 366 562 1504-1st
1 Dave Fritz VT 543 540 536 530 545 1628-1st
2 Anthony Garbish VT 502 509 478 511 1522-2nd
3 Chuck Robbins VT 457 435 495 489 494 1478
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Final Summary of 2019-2020 LSBA Winter Matches continued:

HUNTING RIFLE PRONE

Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Charles Schaaf EX 597X34 581X23 590X34 591X32 595X38 1783X104-1st
2 George Lee EX 591X28 577X20 584X19 592X30 590X26 1773X 84-2nd
3 Thomas Yeung EX 591X25 591X33 591X25 591X24 1773X 83-3rd
4 Philip Gray EX 585X26 587X26 598X33 583X26 586X20 1771X 79

5 Sufei Xu EX 586X25 585X23 584X25 587X28 1758X 76
6 Eric Foreman EX 590X28 587X19 580X19 562X13 569X17 1757X 66

7 George Sawicki EX 574X15 584X19 578X24 582X21 1744X 64
8 Stephane Dube EX 573X20 577X22 575X20 1725X 62
9 Dennis Kenny EX 575X19 522X 7 553X 4 1650X 30

10 Robert Thomas TE 437X 2 449X 5 510X 6 494X 5 1453X 16
1 Ryan Aggus SS 576X17 585X21 562X16 588X22 1749X 60-1st
2 Michael Bruene SS  576X18 587X21 578X20 582X28 1747X 69-2nd
3 Robert Birch SS  568X12 577X21 583X21 582X19 581X21 1746X 61-3rd
4 Rob Seehagel SS 577X16 581X18 585X28 1743X 62

5 Scott Munro SS 566X20 557X 5 574X24 595X30 1735X 74
6 Paul Johnson SS  576X17 577X20 572X13 580X21 574X13 1733X 58

7 Adam Fewster SS  560X11 565X12 579X17 575X19 576X18 1730X 54
8 Kevin Wileman SS 566X 7 575X 8 574X18 571X 7 571X16 1720X 42
9 Craig Winegarden SS 562X12 563X16 572X12 576X15 1711X 43

10 Ken Russell SS 565X 8 556X17 564X14 544X 8 568X15 1697X 37

11 Dennis Pyle SS  552X10 561X 9 572X14 557X 8 546X11 1690X 31

12 Brian Neary SS 541X 6 561X10 561X15 1663X 31
1 Paul Shoebridge MM 562X 8 554X12 571X13 575X17 563X15 1709X 45-1st
2 Shawn Smedmor MM 566X17 572X17 541X 7 566X10 571X 9 1709X 43-2nd
3 James Dawkins MM 549X15 562X15 564X 9 1675X 39-3rd
4 Eric Kuhn MM 541X10 544X 5 547X 6 550X 5 533X 5 1641X 16

5 Ki Nam Choi MM 495X 3 511X 7 520X 6 496X 7 492X 6 1527X 20
6 Harry Lizmore MM 521X 4 492X 6 502X 8 1515X 18

7 Robert Thomas MM 437X 2 449X 5 510X 6 494X 5 1453X 16
8 Edmond Beauchamp MM 470X 4 462X 1 487X 2 1419X 7
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Final Summary of 2019-2020 LSBA Winter Matches continued:

HUNTING RIFLE STANDING
Rg. Name

BEST

3

1 Shawn Ryan

2 Harold Frey
3 Dan Gloor

4 Peter Sedman
5

Dave Fritz

Steve Fantegrossi
Deon Germishuizen
Lindena Germishuizen
Joe Struys

Ron Noble

Chuck Robbins

o 0w N

Lee Gilray
Adam Fewster
Nigel Poppleton

Charles Cressey

g w N

Dennis Kenny

1 Mark Richards

2 Mitch Linthorne
3 Peter Clark
4

Harry Lizmore

EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX

SS
SS
SS
SS
SS

575X18
564X10
572X14

546X

6

558X14

552X
544X
542X
529X
457X

519X

7

9
6
9
5

ul

526X 7

568X15
570X12
569X 6
572X12
562X12

551X 8
559X13
534X 7
527X 6
535X 5
497X 2

519X
493X
466X
502X
446X

w o o W B

443X 4
494X 4
426X 3
396X 1

580X18
577X11
557X11
555X11
554X11

558X16
561X12

532X 6
517X 8
525X 4

514X 6
515X11
509X 2
457X 1

476X 2
434X 0
456X 5
446X 5

585X23
580X19
573X15
562X 5
548X 8

563X13

535X 5
517X 8
505X 3

522X
513X
526X
501X

w o o 4

576X18
573X17
568X10
560X 6
573X13

558X
536X
518X
523X
531X

o W b o

535X 7
488X 6
501X 4

1679X
1678X
1614X
1609X
1587X
1561X

1576X
1553X
1542X
1512X
1357X

59-1st
48-2nd
31
31
36

43-1st
30-2nd
20-3rd
17
17
13

19-1st
18-2nd
20
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Final Summary of 2019-2020 LSBA Winter Matches continued:

SILHOUETTE - HUNTER CLASS

Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Shawn Ryan MA 52 47 51 49 152-1st
2 Harold Frey MA 47 41 50 51 49 150-2nd
3 Brad Maxwell MA 47 42 46 53 146
4 Dan Gloor MA 49 45 48 45 42 142
5 Peter Sedman MA 43 46 45 43 49 140
1 Steve Fantegrossi 3A 42 44 40 45 131-1st
1 Deon Germishuizen AA 41 39 42 44 127-1st
2 Ron Noble AA 30 32 36 36 36 108-2nd
3 Lindena Germishuizen AA 34 32 35 101
1 Joe Struys A 43 33 33 28 38 114-1st
2 Lee Gilray A 32 29 23 84

SILHOUETTE - STANDARD CLASS

Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Shawn Ryan MA 53 53 54 51 160-1st
2 Harold Frey MA 48 40 53 47 48 149-2nd
3 Dan Gloor MA 45 47 49 42 47 143
4 Peter Sedman MA 47 43 40 41 37 131
1 Brad Maxwell 3A 45 42 39 50 137-1st
2 Steve Fantegrossi 3A 38 41 48 47 136
1 Deon Germishuizen AA 38 39 40 41 120-1st
2 Lindena Germishuizen AA 33 30 34 97
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Final Summary of 2019-2020 LSBA Winter Matches continued:

CADET AIR RIFLE

Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Maya Neumann CDS 342 353 340 1035-1st
2 Siobhan Casey CDS 333 348 341 340 1029-2nd
3 Owen Thompson CDS 326 333 328 311 337 998-3rd
4 Sydney Rose CDS 308 319 327 328 974

5 Samantha Toh CDS 331 325 292 948
6 Stephanie Wang CDS 336 327 271 934

7 Daniel Ostrander CDs 329 280 288 293 307 929
8 Madison Smith-Garvey CDS 299 327 280 291 917
9 Connor Whatley CDS 281 299 308 888

10 Dawson Drew CDsS 301 265 204 291 857

11 Sophie Macdonald CDS 287 277 272 836

12 Ely Brown CDS 255 231 284 295 834

13 Kayden Bulmer CDS 316 264 242 822

14 Jack Barker CDS 204 265 256 267 281 813

15 Amy Yang CDS 220 286 230 279 795

16 Saif Awad CDS 247 253 279 779

17 Gabriel Anning CDS 257 249 244 191 750

18 Connor Dorscht CDS 232 213 234 250 716

19 Gwen Newell CDS 196 222 180 223 641

20 Joshua Harder CDS 238 231 167 636
1 Renee Chandler CDJ 300 325 318 943-1st
2 Gabriel Belley CDJ 282 269 302 853-2nd
3 Amy Yang CDJ 220 286 230 279 795-3rd
4 Brooklyn Higgins ChJ 215 221 240 243 704
5 Isaac Zazlov ChJ 235 207 202 258 700
6 Myles Samaroo CDJ 176 208 235 619
7 Hope Burt CDJ 149 195 268 612
8 Lugo Blagojevic CDhJd 168 153 112 433
9 Emilia Zamora CDJ 40 148 106 294
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Results of March 14 & 15, 2020 LSBA Winter Match continued

RESULTS OF MARCH 14 & 15, 2020 LSBA MATCH
SPORTING RIFLE PRONE

Name CLS PR #1 PR #2 PR #3 TOTAL
George Lee MA 199X 6 200X14 199X13 598X33
Philip Gray MA 199X10 196X 6 200X14 595X30
Alan Mckellar MA 198X10 196X 9 197X11 591X30
Robert Birch EX 199X15 197X11 200X13 596X39
Charles Schaaf EX 199X 8 195X10 198X 8 592X26
Michael Bruene EX 192X 2 198X 6 198X13 588X21
Bryan Mckellar EX 192X 5 194X 5 194X 7 580X17
Kostas Kapothanasis EX 194X 7 186X 3 189X 5 569X15
David Conar TE 185X 6 188X 4 189X 8 562X18
Rick Mitchell SS 197X13 194X 6 197X12 588X31
Danielle Belanger SS 197X 8 194X 8 197X 9 588X25
Peter Sheridan SS 195X 9 194X 6 193X10 582X25
Bob Sutton SS 192X 5 188X 1 186X 1 566X 7
Dennis Pyle SS 184X 2 190X 6 181X 3 555X11
Mark McGuire MM 193X 3 193X 4 193X 9 579X16
Nick Melnyk MM 195X 7 190X 6 188X 2 573X15
Paul Shoebridge MM 193X 7 190X 4 189X 2 572X13
Paul Johnson MM 188X 5 191X 5 192X 7 571X17
Conor Byrne MM 190X 5 187X 5 193X 6 570X16
Liam Davis MM 191X10 188X 5 187X 4 566X19
Maria Kapothanasis MM 188X 3 187X 4 186X 3 561X10
Dylan Byrne MM 188X 3 183X 3 183X 1 554X 7
Achim Krull MM 187X 3 182X 4 180X 3 549X10
Steve Melnyk MM 181X 2 180X 3 184X 3 545X 8
Ki Nam Choi MM 172X 1 169X 0 165X 3 506X 4
Reginald Garcon MM 172X 2 157X 0 159X O 488X 2
Maria Kapothanasis IJ 188X 3 187X 4 186X 3 561X10
Dylan Byrne IJ 188X 3 183X 3 183X 1 554X 7
Nick Melnyk JR 195X 7 190X 6 188X 2 573X15
Liam Davis JR 191X10 188X 5 187X 4 566X19
George Lee VT 199X 6 200X14 199X13 598X33
Philip Gray VT 199X10 196X 6 200X14 595X30
Alan Mckellar VT 198X10 196X 9 197X11 591X30
Achim Krull VT 187X 3 182X 4 180X 3 549X10
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Results of March 14 & 15, 2020 LSBA Winter Match continued

SPORTING RIFLE 3-POSITION

Name CLS PRONE STAND KNEEL TOTAL
Alan Mckellar EX 19713 181X 2 194X 7  S72x22
Shawn Smedmor SS 196X 7 191X 6 189X 7 576X20
Shawn Smedmor VT 196X 7 191X 6 189X 7 576X20
Alan Mckellar VT 197X13 181X 2 194X 7 572X22

ISSF FREE RIFLE 3-POSITION

Name CLS KNEEL PRONE STAND TOTAL
Greg Sych OE 393 395 379 1167
Michal Dugovic OE 377 395 365 1137
Sharon Bowes OE 375 392 359 1126
Mart Klepp MA 373 389 348 1110
Weicong Zhong MM 348 385 349 1082
Weicong Zhong JR 348 385 349 1082

ISSF SPORT RIFLE
Name CLS KNEEL PRONE STAND TOTAL
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Results of March 14 & 15, 2020 LSBA Winter Match continued

ISSF FREE RIFLE PRONE - IRON SIGHTS ISSF FREE RIFLE PRONE - ANY SIGHTS

NAME CLS TOTAL NAME CLS TOTAL
Glynn Loftin OE 622.0 Fazal Mohideen MA 596
Michal Dugovic OE 615.0 Glynn Loftin MA 592

Mike Wong-Shui MA 587
Fazal Mohideen MA 596 Glen Hewitt MA 566
Glynn Loftin MA 593
Michael Wong-Shui MA 587 Bianca Fung EX 587
Glen Hewitt MA 563 Andrew Mohideen EX 578
Steven Spinney EX 553
Bernard Pepin EX 578
Bianca Fung EX 576 Nicholas Mohideen SS 557
Andrew Mohideen EX 576
Steven Spinney EX 553 Steve Lyman MM 580
Nicholas Mohideen SS 574 Andrew Mohideen JR 578
Weicong Zhong SS 567 Nicholas Mohideen JR 557
Steve Lyman MM 584 Steve Lyman VT 580
Melissa Morris MM 570
Trent Campbell MM 557
Gordon Smith MM 536
Bryan McKellar MM 521
Andrew Mohideen JR 576
Nicholas Mohideen JR 574
Weicong Zhong JR 567
Steve Lyman VT 584
Trent Campbell VT 557
Gordon Smith VT 536
AIR RIFLE
Name CLS TOTAL

Sharon Bowes OE 609.8 Alan Mckellar MM 515
Mekenzie Van Bynen OE 609.1 Nick Melnyk MM 487
Jeremy Ellis OE 604.4 Richard Hinz MM 279
Michal Dugovic OE 597.9

A. Belanger McGuire JR 560
Melissa Morris EX 555 Stephen Heit JR 541
Jessica Hough JR 518
A. Belanger McGuire SS 560 Nick Melnyk MM 487

Stephen Heit SS 541

Jessica Hough SS 518 Alan Mckellar VT 515
Richard Hinz VT 279
Elizabeth Richards MM 533
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Results of March 14 & 15, 2020 LSBA Winter Match continued
CADET AIR RIFLE

CLS

Siobhan Casey
Maya Neumann
Owen Thompson
Sydney Rose
Connor Whatley
Daniel Ostrander
Samantha Toh
Dawson Drew
Madison Smith-Garvey
Jack Barker

Amy Yang
Stephanie Wang
Connor Dorscht

AIR PISTOL
Name

Kayden Bulmer
Gwen Newell
Gabriel Anning

Hope Burt

Isaac Zazlov
Brooklyn Higgins
Myles Samaroo

Kassandra Schmidt

Breeze Cole

ChJd
CDhJ
CDhJ
ChJd
ChJd
CDhJ

268
258
243
235
235
181

Mark Hynes
Igor Kozic
Stuart Burns
Piotr Buian
Dave Fritz
Nick Yarema

Jan Siedlecki
Shane Staniek

Stefan Vogtle
Sam Melnyk
Violetta Ziborov
Stephane Garnier
Anthony Garbish
Adam Fewster

EX
EX

SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS

572
542

540
526
522
515
511
495

Michael Bruene
Chuck Robbins
John Bond

Dave Kinsman
Murray Wolfe
Mark Richards
Joe Struys

Violetta Ziborov
Dave Fritz

Anthony Garbish
Chuck Robbins
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Results of March 14 & 15, 2020 LSBA Winter Match continued

SILHOUETTE - HUNTER CLASS SILHOUETTE - STANDARD CLASS
Name CLSTOTAL Name CLSTOTAL
Brad Maxwell MA 53 Shawn Ryan MA 51
Harold Frey MA 49 Harold Frey MA 48
Shawn Ryan MA 49 Dan Gloor MA 47
Peter Sedman MA 49 Peter Sedman MA 37
Dan Gloor MA 42
Deon Germishuizen AA 44 Brad Maxwell 3A 50
Ron Noble AA 36
Lindena Germishuizen AA 35 Deon Germishuizen AA 41
Joe Struys A 38 Lindena Germishuizen AA 34
Alyson Brown A 31
Alyson Brown A 24
Mitch Linthorne B 15
HUNTING RIFLE PRONE
Name CLS PR #1 PR #2 PR #3 TOTAL
Charles Schaaf EX 200X13 198X11 197X14 595X38
George Lee EX 197X10 199X 8 194X 8 590X26
Philip Gray EX 196X 9 194X 5 196X 6 586X20
Michael Bruene EX 194X 9 198X11 190X 8 582X28
Eric Foreman EX 185X 3 192X 9 192X 5 569X17
Scott Munro SS 198X 8 199X12 198X10 595X30
Ryan Aggus SS 196X10 199X 5 193X 7 588X22
Rob Seehagel SS 197X10 195X 9 193X 9 585X28
Robert Birch SS 193X 6 192X 9 196X 6 581X21
Adam Fewster SS 191X 4 193X 7 192X 7 576X18
Craig Winegarden SS 194X 6 190X 3 192X 6 576X15
Paul Johnson SS 194X 7 191X 4 189X 2 574X13
Kevin Wileman SS 186X 8 191X 5 194X 3 571X16
Ken Russell SS 192X 4 187X 5 189X 6 568X15
Dennis Pyle SS 183X 3 175X 3 188X 5 546X11
Shawn Smedmor MM 192X 4 187X 2 192X 3 571X 9
James Dawkins MM 188X 3 190X 3 186X 3 564X 9
Paul Shoebridge MM 182X 5 188X 3 193X 7 563X15
Eric Kuhn MM 180X 1 181X 0 172X 4 533X 5
Robert Thomas MM 173X 2 162X 1 159X 2 494X 5
Ki Nam Choi MM 167X 3 168X 1 157X 2 492X 6
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Results of March 14 & 15, 2020 LSBA Winter Match continued
HUNTING RIFLE STANDING

Name CLS ST #1 ST #2 ST #3 TOTAL
Shawn Ryan MA 195X10 189X 4 192X 4 576X18
Harold Frey MA 192X 6 191X 6 190X 5 573X17
Dave Fritz MA 191X 7 190X 4 192X 2 573X13
Dan Gloor MA 193X 3 189X 4 186X 3 568X10
Peter Sedman MA 184X 2 184X 1 192X 3 560X 6
Deon Germishuizen EX 185X 1 189X 2 184X 2 558X 5
Lindena Germishuizen EX 179X 3 177X 0 180X 1 536X 4
Chuck Robbins EX 171X 2 179X 3 181X 1 531X 6
Ron Noble EX 179X 1 169X 0 175X 2 523X 3
Joe Struys EX 163X 2 177X 3 178X 2 518X 7
Richard Lillico EX 160X 0 158X 1 149X O 467X 1
Lee Gilray SS 180X 3 174X 3 181X 1 535X 7
Victor Keam SS 174X 2 173X 1 177X 4 524X 7
Nigel Poppleton SS 172X 2 176X 1 153X 1 501X 4
Adam Fewster SS 165X 0 165X 4 158X 2 488X 6
Mark Richards MM 151X 0 170X 1 172X 3 493X 4
Mitch Linthorne MM 143X 0 153X 1 161X 1 457X 2
John Reeve MM 156X 1 141X 0 158X 1 455X 2
Harry Lizmore MM 143X 0 154X 1 136X 1 433X 2
Peter Clark MM 125X 0 135X 1 144X 2 404X 3
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